





## 2024-2025 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

## Application & Registration Fees (non-refundable)

New Student Application Fee	\$ 150	Due with application
	A	

New Student Registration \$ 600 Due after acceptance to secure enrollment

New Student Baseline Testing Fee \$ 75 Due at time of testing

(As recommended by Principals)

Re-enrollment Fee \$ 300

After April 30<sup>th</sup> \$ 400
 After May 31<sup>st</sup> \$ 550

The re-enrollment fee may be paid in 4 monthly installments (\$75.00/payment) if the first installment is paid in January.

## **TUITION SCHEDULE**

Tuition Information	Pre-K4 Full Day	Kindergarten	Lower School (Grades 1-4)	Middle School	Upper School
				(Grades 5-8)	(Grades 9-12)
Annual Tuition	\$7300	\$7300	\$7300	\$7700	\$8300
10 Equal Payments*	\$730	\$730	\$730	\$770	\$830

<sup>\*</sup> Due July 1, 2024-April 1, 2025; FACTS Draft Account is required. Ten month rate only applies if the student attends the entire year.

### **SPECIAL FEES**

#### ACTIVITY FEE (Includes Yearbook) \$ 350 (\$35/month) Junior/Senior Trip Fee \$1600 (\$160/month) Eighth Grade Trip Fee \$1000 (\$100/month) Fifth Grade Trip Fee \$ 700 (\$70/month) Football Fee \*\$ 500 Automatic Draft Annual Athletic Fee \*\$ 300 Automatic Draft Marching Band Fee \*\$ 275 Automatic Draft \*\$ 150 Per Semester Enrolled Dual Enrollment Fee HIgh School Chromebook Fee \$ 200 To Purchase Chromebook Kindergarten Cap/Gown/Fee \$ 20

Senior Cap/Gown/ Fee \$ 100
\*(Fees are due once rosters/classes have been established.)

## TUITION DISCOUNTS (Oldest child is considered the first child.)

Second Child \$50 per month (\$500)
Third Child \$85 per month (\$850)
Fourth & Subsequent Children \$120 per month (\$1,200)

## FINANCIAL AID (Assistance for grades Kindergarten through 12th)

Families requesting financial aid are required to apply for the NC Opportunity Scholarship prior to completing a FACTS application for Grant/Aid Assistance. To apply for financial aid, visit our website: concord.academy, click on admissions and apply online. Financial assistance is available for those who qualify. Financial Aid applies to tuition only and is not available for additional services. **The non-refundable financial aid application fee is \$40 per family and is payable directly to FACTS.** 

# BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE - Grades K4-8th (Kidz Day Out Half Day Program Included)

Plan	Time	<b>Annual Cost</b>	Cost/Month
BSC	6:45am-8:00am	\$2000.00	\$200.00
BSC and ASC	6:45am-8:00am	\$3750.00	\$375.00
	2:15pm-5:45pm		
ASC	2:15pm-5:45pm	\$2750.00	\$275.00

- o Additional charge of \$10.00 per 15 minutes after 5:45pm for each student picked up late.
- o If you drop out and/or are dismissed from the Before/After School Care program and are allowed to re-enroll into the program, you will be charged a \$75.00 registration fee.

### www.concord.academy